Operation Manual
2012
VNVN
CONTENTS Attention
Type codes
Delivery package
Purpose
Main technical specifications

* - with the outlet on top
      ÕÕÕ - KV, KP or KVK.
TYPE CODES Fan Designation Key
VNVN
ХХХ-Х 80
Outlet Fitting Diameter, mm
Position of supplementary inlet fitting for
ventilating one more room:
Unmarked - no supplementary inlet;
D - bottom inlet*;
L - left-side inlet*;
P - right-side inlet*.
* - with the outlet on top
      ÕÕÕ - KV, KP or KVK.
5
Casing Type:
KV - in-the-wall, plastic casing;
KP - in-the-wall, fire-preventing casing;
KVK - in-the-wall, plastic casing
            with a fire damper;
DELIVERY
PACKAGE
VN 80(Ê)/
VN-1 80 Ê
VNV-1 80
ÊV 80/
ÊP 80/
KVK 80
Fan System (complete), pcs
Fan Assembly, pcs
Casing, pcs.
Set of Fasteners, pcs.
Mounting Bracket, pcs.
Protective fiberboard plate, pcs.
Plastic screwdriver, pcs
(only for timer-equipped models)
Operation Manual, pcs
Packing Box, pcs.
1
1
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 1 1 1
1 1
VNV-1 80 ÊV/
VNV-1 80 ÊP/
VNV-1 80 KVK
1
1
2
Conventional Designations of Casings
VNVN
6
PURPOSE
The product is a centrifugal fan for exhaust ventilation of small and medium accomodation
spaces heated in the winter season.
The fan can be mounted on the ceiling or on a wall with the air exhaust directed into a
ventilation shaft or a round duct of suitable diameter.
Each fan model is designed for a specific installation type:
VENTS VN 80 (Ê) / VENTS VN-1 80 (Ê) - wall surface mounting;
VENTS VNV-1 80 KV / KP/ KVK - concealed (intrasystem) installation;
VENTS VNV-1 80 - fan assembly designed for installation into a pre-mounted casing of
KV 80, KP 80 or KVK 80.
VENTS VNV-1 80 KP, VENTS VNV-1 80 KVK, VENTS VN-1 80 K and VENTS VN 80 Ê models
comply with special fire safety requirements and are designed to protect the premises against